RESOLUTION #	:

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE WATTSMART COMMUNITIES ENERGY ACTION PLAN AND DIRECTING SANDY CITY ADMINISTRATION TO CONTINUE IMPLEMENTING THE PLAN AND TO INCLUDE ANNUAL REPORTS TO THE CITY COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Sandy City Council (Council) has received and reviewed the Wattsmart Communities Energy Action Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Council believes that the partnership between Sandy City, Rocky Mountain Power, and Wattsmart Communities provides an opportunity to improve upon sustainability efforts in Sandy City; and

WHEREAS, the Council understands that energy efficiency, renewable energy, and alternative travel methods are key to creating a more sustainable community; and

WHEREAS, the Council finds that the Energy Action Plan is reasonable and justified.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF SANDY CITY AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Sandy City Council hereby adopts the Wattsmart Communities Energy Action Plan found in **Exhibit "A"**.
- 2. The City Administration is hereby directed to fully implement the Energy Action Plan as applicable and as budget allows.
- 3. The City Administration is hereby directed to provide the City Council with, at minimum, an annual update regarding the progress of the Energy Action Plan and its implementation.
- 4. The City Administration is hereby directed to provide the City Council with a full report on the Energy Action Plan upon its completion and/or extension.
- 5. This resolution shall become effective immediately.

PASSED AND APPROV	TED by the Sandy City Council this day of	, 2021
	Alison Stroud, Chair Sandy City Council	
ATTEST:		
City Recorder		

Exhibit "A"

Wattsmart Communities Energy Action Plan

